
GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL KAROL BAGH 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION DATE SHEET (2024-25) 

CLASS VI - IX & XI 

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. It is mandatory for all students to appear for Annual Examination. 

2. Students are required to reach school at 7:40 a.m. in proper school uniform and dispersal time will be  

    at 11:05 a.m. 

3. Students are required to come to school only on the day of Examination as per the date sheet. 

 

CLASS DURATION MAX MARKS READING TIME WRITING TIME 

VI – VIII 2.5 hours 60 marks 7:45 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 

IX 3 hours 80 marks 7:45 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 

XI 3 hours 70/80 marks 7:45 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 

 

4. Fees up to March must be cleared before 10.2.25 to avoid any inconvenience during the exam.  

5. Using any kind of unfair means during examination will lead to cancellation of exam  

     and zero-mark will be awarded. 

6. It is mandatory to clear the Divinity examination failing which students will be placed   

     in compartment. 

7. The preparatory holidays for all classes will be for from 19.2.25 except for class IX.   

    The preparatory holidays for class IX will be for 2 days i.e 19.2.25 & 20.2.25. 

 

 

 

DATE DAY VI VII VIII IX XI 

21.2.25 Fri    IT/PAT  

24-02-2025 Mon Social Science Science Mathematics Social Science Hindi/ Punjabi/ Maths /IP 

26-02-2025 Wed - - - English English Core 

27-02-2025 Thur Hindi Punjabi English - - 

03-03-2025 Mon Mathematics Social Science Science Mathematics 
Physics/ Accountancy/ 

Political Science 

05-03-2025 Wed English Hindi Punjabi - - 

06-03-2025 Thur - - - Hindi 
Chemistry/ Business studies/ 

History  

07-03-2025 Fri Punjabi English Hindi - - 

12-03-2025 Wed - - - Science 
Biology/ Comp Science /       

Economics 

13-03-2025 Thur Science Mathematics Social Science - - 

17-03-2025 Mon - - - Punjabi 

Additional Subjects:          

Phy Edu / Punjabi/ Music / 

Painting 


